WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1953

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 295

(By Mr. Miloy (of Jackson))

PASSED Gebruary, 24, 1953

In Effect Yearn Passage

MAR 3 1953

B. PITT O'BRIEN,

BUILDING OF STATE

ENROLLED

House Bill No. 295

(By Mr. McCoy, of Jackson)

[Passed February 24, 1953; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section one-e, article two, chapter fifty-one of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to terms of circuit courts.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section one-e, article two, chapter fifty-one of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Section 1-e. Fifth Circuit.—For the county of Calhoun

- 2 on the first Monday in April, August and November;
- 3 For the county of Jackson on the third Monday in
- 4 April, the fourth Monday in August and the third Mon-
- 5 day in November;
- 6 For the county of Mason on the first Monday in January,
- 7 May and September, and

- For the county of Roane on the fourth Monday in 8
- January, May and September.

paragraph of the depth of the state of the s

the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
Chairman Senate Committee
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the House of Delegates
Takes effect passage. Clerk of the Senate
Clerk of the House of Delegates
Joeph Joseph
President of the Senate
Speaker House of Delegates

this the Free day of Frank, 1953.

Welliam C Marland
Governor

compo i